Early Learning and Care Fee Schedule

Effective 01/01/2025

35 Tower Road, New Town Tas 7008

1300 119 455
ccs.admin@aohtas.org.au

CatholicCare
TASMANIA

OSHC (Outside School Hours Care)

DESCRIPTION

FEE

Before School Care

Per session/per child
7am —9am Monday — Friday

Permanent Booking - $25.00
Casual Booking - $30.00

After School Care

Per session/per child
2.45pm — 6pm Monday — Friday

Permanent Booking - $38.00
Casual Booking - $43.00

Vacation Care

Per session/per child
7am — 6pm Monday — Friday
during school holidays

Standard Fee - $85.00
Tier 1 - $100.00 Incursions/General Excursions
Tier 2 - $115.00 Higher Value Excursions

LUDO EARLY LEARNING

DESCRIPTION

FEE

Before Kinder Care

Per session/per child
7am —9am Monday — Friday

Permanent Booking - $25.00
Casual Booking - $30.00

After Kinder Care

Per session/per child
3pm — 6pm Monday — Friday

Permanent Booking - $38.00
Casual Booking - $43.00

Full Day Per session/per child Permanent Booking - $120.00
7am — 6pm Monday — Friday Casual Booking - $125.00
John Paul Il
Permanent Booking - $125.00
Casual - $130.00
Short Day Per session/per child Permanent Booking - $95.00

8.30am — 3pm Monday — Friday

Casual Booking - $100.00
John Paul Il

Permanent Booking - $98.00
Casual Booking - $103.00

ST ANTHONY’S EARLY LEARNING

DESCRIPTION

FEE

Full Day

Per session/per child
7am — 6pm Monday — Friday

Permanent Booking - $100.00
Casual Booking - $105.00

Short Day Per session/per child Permanent Booking - $75.00
8.30am — 3pm Monday — Friday Casual Booking - $80.00
OTHER CHARGES DESCRIPTION FEE

Public Holidays

Per session/per child, Monday - Friday
Care normally booked for a day that falls
on a public holiday and not used will
incur the absence fee at the regular rate.

Regular Rate applicable to booked session

Administration Fee

Per child/per family. Applies to all new
enrolments and children returning to
care after a 6-month absence.

$30.00

Late Fee Late fees will apply if your child is not $20.00 for every ten (10) minutes or part
collected from the service by the session | thereof
closing time

Non-Notification Fee An additional fee will apply if the $35.00

parent/guardian does not inform the
service of their child’s absence in
advance.

Reduction of Fees

Absences notified for permanent
bookings with two weeks’ notice

25% reduction of the regular rate

CatholicCareTas.org.au f in

Fostering a love for the poor and the vulnerable, a spirit of humble service, of mercy and compassion for all.
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